Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Stone spout

. Golden eagle&nbsp;
. Garish

. Vile

. Negation

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

GARGOYLE

Attempt
Majority

. Sentimental
Fiat

2 Mawkish

Elegant
Stubborn

. Exceptional
Aesthete
Poetry

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

EXQUISITE

courteous
flexible
reserve
semblance

4 Amicable

Doubtful
Virtual
Deadly
Headless

5 Baleful

Sad
Patient
Sick
Tolerant
Joyful

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

PATHETIC

. habitually dependent
wrathful

. disturbed

. despairing

7 Addicted

cartoons
mixing
animals
hard

8 Animation

restrained eating or drinking
. vulgar display

department

. reluctance

9 Abstinence

To hold
To heat
To see
To speak
sigh

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

10 BEHOLD

. Without effect

. Not feeble

C. That cannot be effaced
D. Too great of words

®» MOOW» DOWr UOW> DOW>r MUOm> DO®P» 00> MOUOW> UO®» MO0

11 Ineffable

A. to cook partially
B. to add water
12 Adulterate C. smoke foods
D. to poor the equality by adding
another substance

A. Epidemic

13 Sporadic B. Whirling
C. Occasional
D. Stagnant

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given A. Laconic
B. Strangling

14 C. Ecstatic
GARRULOUS D. Frozen



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Allure

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

CANT

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BEWILDERED

Adhere

Ambiguous

Posthumous

Filth

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

EXTINCT

Disconcert

Hypothetical

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

MURAL

Affiliate

Ambition

Alliance

Atavizm

Annoy

moow

oo w»

ow>

oDOw

B.
C.

moow» DOw»

mMoOwW» DOU» DOU» 00w

moom» DO »

Om » DO

respect

seek
decorate

Singing through the nose

Begging
A penny whistle
Affected manner of speech

Bedeviled
Discarded
Neglected
Sabotage

procure
criticize

sphere

clear
arduous
cordial

Grand

Given to enjoyment
Hard working

Medicine

Flirt
Harm

Dull
Wonderful

Still in existence
Extraordinary

Sign in harmony
Pretend
Cancel program

Methodical

Double faced
To do with superstition

Writing
Music

Ancient
Birth

justify
antiquate
support

ordinary
supplement
uphold

marriage

reliance
depart

Ancestor worship
The science of prolonging human

life

D.

B.
C.
D.

R

The science of soul

demand
attach
detach

Attamnt



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Pastel

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

INCIDENCE

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

CATHARSIS

Catharsis

Secular

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

LINEAL

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

SECULAR

Incidence

Animosity

Abolish

Adorable

Annihilation

Militate

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

SOMNAMBULIST

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

INEFFABLE

Acrimonious

Adamant

oo w»

oDOw

oo

moow

moom» DOt

MoO®W» DOW» UOW> MUOT>

moow»

DOT» DOW

> Oow

moow

DOW» DOW

o
Dark shade
Conflict
Stubbornness
Anecdotes
Conclusion
Drastic
Sudden
Anticlimax

Informal discussion
Poem

Sudden

Anti climax
Informal discussion

Safe

Religious state
Powerful personality

Unconnected
Isolated

Wrinkled
Circular

Safe

Religious state
Powerful personality
Anarchy

Stubbornness

Anecdotes
Conclusion

turpitude
disunity
piety

Hate

Prosper
Abject

boring
skilful
asmusing

digestion
insult
sanitation

To make less severe

Arbitrate

Escapist
Soothsayer
Hypnotist

Charismatic
Without effect
Not feeable

Viable

imitative
expensive
volatile

genteel
lovely

. ugly

Have weight or influence

That cannot be effected



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Acerbic

Aghast

Inextricable

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

NUMISMATIC

Rookie

Anxious

Cant

Admiration

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

SPORADIC

Ally

Abscond

Ampere

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

ABRUPT

Abrupt

Abortive

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

PASTEL

Aviary

oXe@]

oXeY:

oo w>»

Ooo0Ow

oo0ow

mooOm ooOw

w >

C

mMoOwW» DOw

TOUWPF U0m

moow» UOW

Ow>

moow»

oW

. aerobic

.inane
. ingratiating

. pleased

happy
. downcast

Firm
. Inessential
Deduce

Of wind or air
Of numbers

Aura
An old man

. A fighter
. Awrestler

eager
. negligent
heedless

. Begging
. A penny whistle

. disregard
hate
. flattery

Epidemic
Whirling

. Stagnant
Virus

foe
. colleague
. partner

. remain
. abstract
. fabricate

. catalogue
. similar to other
. detailed summary

Above

Noisy
Calm
. Agnation

Above

. Noisy
Calm

. consuming
. financing
. supportive

. Attempt
. Dark shade
. Conflict
. Circular

. A weighing machine
. A birdbath

. An old measure of weight

A branch of mathematics

. Singing through the nose



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BATTER

Adverse

Aggression

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

TACITURN

Amalgam

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BAPTIZE

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BRACKISH

Antipathy

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BANEFUL

Taciturn

Bewildered

Abbreviation

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

AVIARY

Numismatic

Docile

Mural

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

A. To improve

. To finish
. Torise
. Baking

moo

. hot eager
. to the point
. not connected

O w>

. revenge

lazy
. hardworking

. Sentimental
. Diplomatic

. Calculating
. Bifurcates

mMoow» TOW

. confusion
. orderly
. problem

o0Ow

A. Christen

C. Dehumanize
D. Something that had been
ostracized

A. Backward
B. Having of foul smell

D. Woody
E. Novelty

. disliking
. sympathy
apathy

. Generous
Kindly

w> oW

Severity
Superfluous

. Sentimental

. Diplomatic
. Calculating

UOwW» Mo

. Bedeviled
. Discarded
. Neglected

oo0Ow

. long form
. medium form
. para phrase

A weighing machine
A birdbath

A bird enclosure
Group of birds

moow» 0O®m

A branch of mathematics
Of wind or air
. Of numbers

oOw>

Vague

Stupid
. Stubbed

. Writing
Music

. Ancient

Fat
. Loud

> DOW> DOUR



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

VOLUBLE

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

HYBRID

Aftermath

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

HYPOTHETICAL

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

NYMPH

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

FALLACIOUOS

Somnambulist

Affluence

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

POSTHUMOUS

Acumen

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

FILTH

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BALEFUL

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

ATAVIZM

Exquisite

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

FRAGILE

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

INEXTRICABLE

D
E

ooOm»

B
C
lif
D
E

o0Ow

moow

moow» DOW

moowy

moow

mMooOw» DOm

moow» DOW

moow>

moow

. Rambling
. Adore

Pedigreed
Hackneyed
Unusual
Rose

declaration
solicitous
predisposition

Methodical

Double faced
To do with superstition
Mathematical law

Clinch
Flinch
Airy

Cheery

Quarrelsome
Superficial
Vindictive

Skeptical

Sleepwalker
Escapist

Hypnotist

fear
persuasion
appreciation

Grand

Given to enjoyment
Hard working
Origin

obtuseness
sage
astute

Medicine

Flirt
harm
Hygiene

Doubleful
Virtual

Headless
Virtuous

. Ancestor worship

. The science of prolonging human
e

. The science of soul

. Survival

. Stubborn
. Exceptional
. Aesthete

. Strong
. Grave

Showy

Firm

. Unsolyable
. Inessential
. Deduce



97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

MILITATE

Access

Alienate

Addle

Abolish

Docile

Altercation

Abrogate

Amenities

Pathetic

Acclamation

Apathy

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

ABOLISH

Accrue

Banal

Behold

Align

ArAanAAn

o

oow

Oow

[wXe@]

moow»

W> Uow

DOm» UOwWP» U0

COoT» DO®

OW>» UOW

OW» UOW

vow» UOowm»

To make less severe
Have weight or influence

Arbitrate
Terrorist

excess
large surplus
construct

to join with
sicken

banish from the country
saddle

swell
sum

demolish
erase
disappear
Vague

Stupid
Stubbed

adjustment
repair

split personality

surrogate
decorate
explain
accessories

agreements

. pleasant qualities

. Patient

Sick
Tolerant

. declamation
. possession of something new
. amalgamation

. climax
. concern
. unease

. Hate
. Prosper
. Abject

. reach summit
. create a crisis

process

. Philosophical

Original

. Dramatic

To hold
To heat

. To speak

. motivate

desert

. depart

. pursue



115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Avaluulnl

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

COMPENDIUM

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

BANAL

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

ALLURGING

Anguish

Compendium

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

SHORTAGE

Alleviate

Deterrent

Agony

Voluble

Abasement

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

ESOTERIC

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

ROOKIE

Enigmatic

Accumulate

Baneful

B S S S

Dow>

@ >

®> O

o

moow

moow» 0O

moowy

DOW» TOW

DOm>» TOWmP» UOW

accumulate
hunt

Summary
Index

. GLossary

Lawn

Philosophical
Original
Dramatic
Headless

Deceptive
Contentious
Sensible
Repelling
confuse
pain

anxiety
Summary
Index

Glossary
Niggardly
Wastage

Hostage
Foliage

aggravate
dissolve
replace

Cleansing substance
Defense

Warning
peace
injury
fury

Fat
Loud

Rambling

subscription
taxation

humiliation

A. Fair

ow

m> COTFE MUOT>

DOowm» ©

Popular
Alluring

An old man
A fighter

A wrestler
Hillock
Displeased

Learned
Short-sighted

choose
amass

stock

Generous
Kindly

Severity

Attemnt



Lnoose correct wWord or pnrase tnat Is most simiiar to tne wora given Rl
B. Majority
131

MAWKISH Fiat

. Original

mo

. Sing in harmony
Pretend
. Cancel program

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

132 DISCONCERT

moow>

. Interrupt

. Unconnected
. Isolated

w >

133 Lineal

O

. Wrinkled

. tranquility
. carelessness
. fury

134 Anxiety

ooOw

. Deceptive
. Contentious
. Sensible

O w>

135 Allurging

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given A. Rise

136 . Curse

. Prayer

BENEDICTION

o0

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given - Displeased

137 . Learned
. Short-sighted

. Labyrinth

ENIGMATIC

moow»P

. To flatter
. Acknowledge
. Deprive of

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

138 EXTOL

mooOw>

Tax

Tavern
. Pacify

139 Pillage Clear

ow>

. Tavern
Pacify
Clear

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

140 PILLAGE

moow»

. Binding force

absolve

141 Abhor . difference

. unpleasant

. pollution
. vacuum

wWH UOwW>

142 Anti-oxidant
bully

. to make good
143 Aggravate to advise
to away

. Backward
144 Brackish . Having of foul smell

Woody

. traverse
145 Allude limit
allow

fantasy
. baseless

146 Allusion . delusion

OW» UOW» UOWP» UOWP U

. reality
. standing
. adverse effect

147 Affectation

o0Ow



148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

DOCILE

Animate

Antiquity

Abate

Garrulous

Abduct

Abstract

Abstruse

Extol

Agitate

Accolade

Abstemious

Batter

Accomplice

Adjacent

Aerobic

Abundance

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

A
C.
D.
E. Clever
A
B. humiliate

o

oow

oow

Ow» UOwW» OUOW»

Ow>» DO

ow> DowmP

DOW>» TOWP» UOW

COTP» DOmP» UOW

Vague
Stupid
Stubbed

gladden

animal story

subsequent

innovation
youthfulness

rebate

initial
obvious

Laconic
Strangling
Ecstatic

subject
collect
pickup

Confused
Indefinite
Unrealistic

disgruntled
stubbom
obvious

To flatter

Acknowledge
Deprive of

arouse
tranquilities
pacify
balcony

garment
drink

diligent
indulgent
sophisticated
To improve

To finish
Torise

friend
fatalist

accomplish
truncate
sharpened

sluggish

sky diving
flying

self-defense
scarcity

penalty
access

TivraA



ey
Dead
Shine

165

SRRy

WANE

Undisciplined
Usurious

166 Undue . Premature

ow>

A. to speed up

167 Accentuate
concur

act strongly

oo

penalize
digest
concentrate

168 Absolve

insulting

angry
. high handed

ow> DOow

169 Admonitory

sustenance
pretence
intelligent

170 Acquaintance

conclusion

171 Antithesis agreement

resemblance

COT» DO®

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given Successful
Sensible

172 Punctual

ow>

He is believed to be a very industrious worker

Undisciplined
Usurious
Premature

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given

173 UNDUE

moow

Appreciate

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given
Confused

Indefinite
Unrealistic
Paintings

174 ABSTRACT

moow

Niggardly
Wastage
Hostage

175 Shortage

Clinch
Flinch

176 Nymph Airy

Ow» DO

Golden eagle
Garish
Vile

177 Gargoyle

Quarrelsome
Superficial

178 Fallaciouos Vindictive

Cw>» DO

Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given Strength

Capacity

@ >

179 He had the nerve to suggest that i was cheating

D. Courage
Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given Flatter
Bore
Fix

ow>

180 He used to regale us with anecdotes

allegation
state
narrate

181 Allegiance

oW

A. rival



182 Adversity C. opening

D. agency



