

ECAT Pre General Science English Chapter 6 Synonyms Online Test

_		
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given GARGOYLE	A. Stone spout B. Golden eagle C. Garish D. Vile E. Negation
2	Mawkish	A. Attempt B. Majority C. Sentimental D. Fiat
3	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given EXQUISITE	A. Elegant B. Stubborn C. Exceptional D. Aesthete E. Poetry
4	Amicable	A. courteous B. flexible C. reserve D. semblance
5	Baleful	A. Doubtful B. Virtual C. Deadly D. Headless
6	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given PATHETIC	A. Sad B. Patient C. Sick D. Tolerant E. Joyful
7	Addicted	A. habitually dependent B. wrathful C. disturbed D. despairing
8	Animation	A. cartoons B. mixing C. animals D. hard
9	Abstinence	A. restrained eating or drinking B. vulgar display C. department D. reluctance
10	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BEHOLD	A. To hold B. To heat C. To see D. To speak E. sigh
11	Ineffable	A. Without effect B. Not feeble C. That cannot be effaced D. Too great of words
12	Adulterate	A. to cook partially B. to add water C. smoke foods D. to poor the equality by adding another substance
13	Sporadic	A. Epidemic B. Whirling C. Occasional D. Stagnant
14	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given GARRULOUS	A. Laconic B. Strangling C. Ecstatic D. Frozen

		E. Wordy
15	Allure	A. respect B. tempt C. seek D. decorate
16	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given CANT	A. Singing through the nose B. A temporary catchword C. Begging D. A penny whistle E. Affected manner of speech
17	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BEWILDERED	A. Confused B. Bedeviled C. Discarded D. Neglected E. Sabotage
18	Adhere	A. procure B. stick C. criticize D. sphere
19	Ambiguous	A. dubious B. clear C. arduous D. cordial
20	Posthumous	A. Grand B. Born after father's death C. Given to enjoyment D. Hard working
21	Filth	A. Medicine B. Dirt C. Flirt D. Harm
22	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given EXTINCT	A. Dull B. Wonderful C. No longer in existence D. Still in existence E. Extraordinary
23	Disconcert	A. Sign in harmony B. Pretend C. Cancel program D. Confuse
24	Hypothetical	A. Methodical B. Based on supposition C. Double faced D. To do with superstition
25	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given MURAL	A. Writing B. Music C. A painting on wall D. Ancient E. Birth
26	Affiliate	A. annex B. justify C. antiquate D. support
27	Ambition	A. desire B. ordinary C. supplement D. uphold
28	Alliance	A. marriage B. reliance C. depart D. unite
29	Atavizm	A. Resemblance to remote ancestors B. Ancestor worship C. The science of prolonging human life D. The science of soul
30	Annoy	A. make angry B. demand C. attach D. detach
		A. Light shades or colors R Attempt

31	Pastel	C. Dark shade D. Conflict
32	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given INCIDENCE	A. Stubbornness B. The range of occurrence C. Anecdotes D. Conclusion E. Drastic
33	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given CATHARSIS	A. Sudden B. Outlet for strong emotions C. Anticlimax D. Informal discussion E. Poem
34	Catharsis	A. Sudden B. Outlet for strong emotions C. Anti climax D. Informal discussion
35	Secular	A. Safe B. State owning nor religion C. Religious state D. Powerful personality
36	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given LINEAL	A. Unconnected B. Isolated C. Directly descended D. Wrinkled E. Circular
37	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given SECULAR	A. Safe B. State owning nor religion C. Religious state D. Powerful personality E. Anarchy
38	Incidence	A. Stubbornness B. The range of occurrence C. Anecdotes D. Conclusion
39	Animosity	A. enmity B. turpitude C. disunity D. piety
40	Abolish	A. Hate B. End C. Prosper D. Abject
41	Adorable	A. attractive B. boring C. skilful D. asmusing
42	Annihilation	A. total destruction B. digestion C. insult D. sanitation
43	Militate	A. To make less severe B. Challenge C. Have weight or influence D. Arbitrate
44	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given SOMNAMBULIST	A. Sleepwalker B. Escapist C. Soothsayer D. Hypnotist E. Charismatic
45	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given INEFFABLE	A. Without effect B. Not feeable C. That cannot be effected D. Too great of words E. Viable
46	Acrimonious	A. bitter B. imitative C. expensive D. volatile
47	Adamant	A. genteel B. lovely C. harsh D. ugly

		A. aerobic B. bitter
48	Acerbic	C. inane D. ingratiating
49	Aghast	A. horrified B. pleased C. happy D. downcast
50	Inextricable	A. Unexplainable B. Firm C. Inessential D. Deduce
51	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given NUMISMATIC	A. A branch of mathematics B. Of wind or air C. Of numbers D. Of coins of coinage E. Aura
52	Rookie	A. An old man B. A new recruit C. A fighter D. A wrestler
53	Anxious	A. concerned B. eager C. negligent D. heedless
54	Cant	A. Singing through the nose B. A temporary catchword C. Begging D. A penny whistle
55	Admiration	A. respect B. disregard C. hate D. flattery
56	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given SPORADIC	A. Epidemic B. Whirling C. Occasional D. Stagnant E. Virus
57	Ally	A. foe B. colleague C. partner D. companion
58	Abscond	A. conceal one self B. remain C. abstract D. fabricate
59	Ampere	A. final report B. catalogue C. similar to other D. detailed summary
60	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ABRUPT	A. Above B. Sudden C. Noisy D. Calm E. Agnation
61	Abrupt	A. Above B. Sudden C. Noisy D. Calm
62	Abortive	A. unsuccessful B. consuming C. financing D. supportive
63	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given PASTEL	A. Light shades or colors B. Attempt C. Dark shade D. Conflict E. Circular
64	Aviary	A. A weighing machine B. A birdbath C. An old measure of weight D. A bid enclosure

65	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BATTER	A. To improve B. To beat C. To finish D. To rise E. Baking
66	Adverse	A. not eager B. to the point C. not connected D. opposite
67	Aggression	A. attack B. revenge C. lazy D. hardworking
68	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given TACITURN	A. Sentimental B. Uncommunicative C. Diplomatic D. Calculating E. Bifurcates
69	Amalgam	A. mixture B. confusion C. orderly D. problem
70	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BAPTIZE	A. Christen B. Holy C. Dehumanize D. Something that had been ostracized
71	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BRACKISH	A. Backward B. Having of foul smell C. Salty D. Woody E. Novelty
72	Antipathy	A. hostility B. disliking C. sympathy D. apathy
	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given	A. Generous B. Kindly
73	BANEFUL	C. Ruinous D. Severity E. Superfluous
74	Taciturn	A. Sentimental B. Uncommunicative C. Diplomatic D. Calculating
75	Bewildered	A. Confused B. Bedeviled C. Discarded D. Neglected
76	Abbreviation	A. short form B. long form C. medium form D. para phrase
77	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given AVIARY	A. A weighing machine B. A birdbath C. An old measure of weight D. A bird enclosure E. Group of birds
78	Numismatic	A. A branch of mathematics B. Of wind or air C. Of numbers D. Of coins or coinage
79	Docile	A. Vague B. Gentle C. Stupid D. Stubbed
80	Mural	A. Writing B. Music C. A painting on wall D. Ancient
	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given	A. Fat B. Loud

81	VOLUBLE	C. Talkative D. Rambling E. Adore
82	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given HYBRID	A. Crossbred B. Pedigreed C. Hackneyed D. Unusual E. Rose
83	Aftermath	A. consequences B. declaration C. solicitous D. predisposition
84	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given HYPOTHETICAL	A. Methodical B. Based on supposition C. Double faced D. To do with superstition E. Mathematical law
85	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given NYMPH	A. Clinch B. Flinch C. Airy D. Fairy E. Cheery
86	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given FALLACIOUOS	A. Quarrelsome B. Superficial C. Vindictive D. Deceptive E. Skeptical
87	Somnambulist	A. Sleepwalker B. Escapist C. Soothsayer D. Hypnotist
88	Affluence	A. wealth B. fear C. persuasion D. appreciation
89	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given POSTHUMOUS	A. Grand B. Born after father s death C. Given to enjoyment D. Hard working E. Origin
90	Acumen	A. cleverness B. obtuseness C. sage D. astute
91	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given	A. Medicine B. Dirt C. Flirt D. harm E. Hygiene
92	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BALEFUL	A. Doubleful B. Virtual C. Deadly D. Headless E. Virtuous
93	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ATAVIZM	A. Resemblance to remote ancestors B. Ancestor worship C. The science of prolonging human life D. The science of soul E. Survival
94	Exquisite	A. Elegant B. Stubborn C. Exceptional D. Aesthete
95	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given FRAGILE	A. Strong B. Grave C. Weak D. Showy
96	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given INEXTRICABLE	A. Unexplainable B. Firm C. Unsolyable D. Inessential E. Deduce

97	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given MILITATE	A. To make less severe B. Challenge C. Have weight or influence D. Arbitrate E. Terrorist
98	Access	A. reach B. excess C. large surplus D. construct
99	Alienate	A. to join with B. sicken C. estrange D. banish from the country
100	Addle	A. confuse B. saddle C. swell D. sum
101	Abolish	A. nullify B. demolish C. erase D. disappear
102	Docile	A. Vague B. Gentle C. Stupid D. Stubbed
103	Altercation	A. adjustment B. repair C. quarrel D. split personality
104	Abrogate	A. cancel B. surrogate C. decorate D. explain
105	Amenities	A. accessories B. concession C. agreements D. pleasant qualities
106	Pathetic	A. Sad B. Patient C. Sick D. Tolerant
107	Acclamation	A. declamation B. possession of something new C. amalgamation D. enthusiastic approval
108	Apathy	A. indifference B. climax C. concern D. unease
109	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ABOLISH	A. Hate B. End C. Prosper D. Abject
110	Accrue	A. come about by addition B. reach summit C. create a crisis D. process
111	Banal	A. Philosophical B. Original C. Dramatic D. Commonplace
112	Behold	A. To hold B. To heat C. To see D. To speak
113	Align	A. motivate B. desert C. join D. depart
111	Abandon	A. give up B. pursue

I I '1	Aballuuli	C. accumulate D. hunt
115	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given COMPENDIUM	A. Summary B. Index C. Reference D. GLossary E. Lawn
116	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BANAL	A. Philosophical B. Original C. Dramatic D. Headless E. Commonplace
117	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ALLURGING	A. Deceptive B. Contentious C. Sensible D. Enticing E. Repelling
118	Anguish	A. confuse B. pain C. torment D. anxiety
119	Compendium	A. Summary B. Index C. Reference D. Glossary
120	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given SHORTAGE	A. Paucity B. Niggardly C. Wastage D. Hostage E. Foliage
121	Alleviate	A. mollify B. aggravate C. dissolve D. replace
122	Deterrent	A. Cleansing substance B. Defense C. Restraint of action D. Warning
123	Agony	A. anguish B. peace C. injury D. fury
124	Voluble	A. Fat B. Loud C. Talkative D. Rambling
125	Abasement	A. subscription B. taxation C. humility D. humiliation
126	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ESOTERIC	A. Fair B. Popular C. Alluring D. Private
127	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ROOKIE	A. An old man B. A new recruit C. A fighter D. A wrestler E. Hillock
128	Enigmatic	A. Displeased B. Puzzling C. Learned D. Short-sighted
129	Accumulate	A. choose B. amass C. pile D. stock
130	Baneful	A. Generous B. Kindly C. Ruinous D. Severity
	Ob	A. Attempt

131	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given MAWKISH	B. Majority C. Sentimental D. Fiat E. Original
132	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given DISCONCERT	A. Sing in harmony B. Pretend C. Cancel program D. Confuse E. Interrupt
133	Lineal	A. Unconnected B. Isolated C. Directly descended D. Wrinkled
134	Anxiety	A. apprehension B. tranquility C. carelessness D. fury
135	Allurging	A. Deceptive B. Contentious C. Sensible D. Enticing
136	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given BENEDICTION	A. Rise B. Blessing C. Curse D. Prayer
137	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ENIGMATIC	A. Displeased B. Puzzling C. Learned D. Short-sighted E. Labyrinth
138	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given EXTOL	A. To flatter B. Acknowledge C. Deprive of D. Praise E. Tax
139	Pillage	A. Tavern B. Pacify C. Clear D. Predatory
140	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given PILLAGE	A. Tavern B. Pacify C. Clear D. Predatory E. Binding force
141	Abhor	A. absolve B. difference C. hate D. unpleasant
142	Anti-oxidant	A. pollution B. vacuum C. preservative D. bully
143	Aggravate	A. to make good B. to make worse C. to advise D. to away
144	Brackish	A. Backward B. Having of foul smell C. Salty D. Woody
145	Allude	A. traverse B. refer C. limit D. allow
146	Allusion	A. fantasy B. baseless C. delusion D. reference
147	Affectation	A. pretense B. reality C. standing D. adverse effect

148	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given DOCILE	A. Vague B. Gentle C. Stupid D. Stubbed E. Clever
149	Animate	A. gladden B. humiliate C. enliven D. animal story
150	Antiquity	A. subsequent B. ancient past C. innovation D. youthfulness
151	Abate	A. rebate B. lesson C. initial D. obvious
152	Garrulous	A. Laconic B. Strangling C. Ecstatic D. Wordy
153	Abduct	A. kidnap B. subject C. collect D. pickup
154	Abstract	A. Theoretical B. Confused C. Indefinite D. Unrealistic
155	Abstruse	A. complex B. disgruntled C. stubbom D. obvious
156	Extol	A. To flatter B. Acknowledge C. Deprive of D. Praise
157	Agitate	A. arouse B. tranquilities C. torture D. pacify
158	Accolade	A. balcony B. garment C. drink D. praise
159	Abstemious	A. moderate B. diligent C. indulgent D. sophisticated
160	Batter	A. To improve B. To beat C. To finish D. To rise
161	Accomplice	A. friend B. fatalist C. companion in crime D. accomplish
162	Adjacent	A. contiguous B. truncate C. sharpened D. sluggish
163	Aerobic	A. sky diving B. flying C. physical exercise D. self-defense
164	Abundance	A. scarcity B. plenty C. penalty D. access
	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given	A. Decline B. Tirod

165	WANE	C. Dead D. Shine
166	Undue	A. Undisciplined B. Usurious C. Premature D. Unjustified
167	Accentuate	A. to speed up B. emphasize C. concur D. act strongly
168	Absolve	A. discharge B. penalize C. digest D. concentrate
169	Admonitory	A. insulting B. angry C. high handed D. warning
170	Acquaintance	A. familiarity B. sustenance C. pretence D. intelligent
171	Antithesis	A. conclusion B. opposite C. agreement D. resemblance
172	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given He is believed to be a very industrious worker	A. Successful B. Sensible C. Punctual D. Diligent
173	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given UNDUE	A. Undisciplined B. Usurious C. Premature D. Unjustified E. Appreciate
174	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given ABSTRACT	A. Theoretical B. Confused C. Indefinite D. Unrealistic E. Paintings
175	Shortage	A. Paucity B. Niggardly C. Wastage D. Hostage
176	Nymph	A. Clinch B. Flinch C. Airy D. Fairy
177	Gargoyle	A. Stone spout B. Golden eagle C. Garish D. Vile
178	Fallaciouos	A. Quarrelsome B. Superficial C. Vindictive D. Deceptive
179	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given He had the nerve to suggest that i was cheating	A. Strength B. Capacity C. Audacity D. Courage
180	Choose correct word or phrase that is most similar to the word given He used to regale us with anecdotes	A. Flatter B. Bore C. Fix D. Entertain
181	Allegiance	A. obligation B. allegation C. state D. narrate
		A. rival

182 Adversity

C. opening D. agency